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The following Act was passed by Parliament on 9th March 2012 and assented
to by the President on 14th March 2012:—

SUPPLY ACT 2012

(No. 6 of 2012)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section
1. Short title and commencement
2. Supply from Consolidated Fund
3. Supply from Development Fund

The Schedule — Heads of expenditure for which
sums are appropriated
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REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

No. 6 of 2012.

I assent.

TONY TAN KENG YAM,

President.
@ 14th March 2012.

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2012 to 31st March
2013.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2012 and shall come
into operation on 1st April 2012.
Supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2012 to 31st March
2013 shall be a sum not exceeding $58,030,938,500.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby
appropriated for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public
service specified in the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Development Fund for the period from Ist April 2012 to 31st March
2013 shall be a sum not exceeding $19,978,889,500.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby
appropriated for development purposes under the several Heads of
Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation  Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney- 135,807,300 147,198,000 283,005,300
General’s
Chambers
C  Auditor- 23,792,400 200,000 23,992,400

General’s Office
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Head

Q m m "

Title

Cabinet Office
Judicature
Parliament

Presidential
Councils

Ministry of
Community
Development,
Youth and
Sports

Ministry of
Defence

Ministry of
Education

Ministry of the
Environment
and Water
Resources

Ministry of
Finance
Ministry of
Foreign Affairs
Ministry of
Health
Ministry of
Home Affairs
Ministry of
Information,

Communications
and the Arts

Ministry of Law

Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
852,000
130,852,700
30,036,500
559,300

1,942,920,500

11,789,000,000

9,692,000,000

829,926,000

644,607,500

357,989,300

4,080,897,400

3,120,074,800

774,543,300

199,958,800

Appropriation

from

Development

Fund

$
390,300
31,173,800
5,285,600

187,194,600

490,000,000

888,000,000

474,034,600

131,918,000

45,000,000

640,715,200

315,326,900

364,234,400

340,236,700

Total
appropriations

$
1,242,300
162,026,500
35,322,100
559,300

2,130,115,100

12,279,000,000

10,580,000,000

1,303,960,600

776,525,500

402,989,300

4,721,612,600

3,435,401,700

1,138,777,700

540,195,500
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Head

Title

Ministry of
Manpower
Ministry of
National
Development

Prime Minister’s
Office

Ministry of
Trade and
Industry
Ministry of
Transport

Financial
Transfers

Total

Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
932,997,900

1,008,915,900

302,518,100

871,720,700

540,126,100

20,620,842,000

58,030,938,500

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$
30,640,900

5,327,192,500

41,897,900

5,491,448,800

5,026,801,300

19,978,889,500

Total
appropriations

$

963,638,800

6,336,108,400

344,416,000

6,363,169,500

5,566,927,400

20,620,842,000

78,009,828,000



