

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

ACTS SUPPLEMENT

Published by Authority

NO. 6] FRIDAY, MARCH 16 [2012

First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 16th March 2012 at 5:00 pm.

The following Act was passed by Parliament on 9th March 2012 and assented to by the President on 14th March 2012:—

SUPPLY ACT 2012

(No. 6 of 2012)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- Short title and commencement.
- 2. Supply from Consolidated Fund
- 3. Supply from Development Fund

The Schedule — Heads of expenditure for which sums are appropriated

SUPPLY 3

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

No. 6 of 2012.

I assent.



TONY TAN KENG YAM, President. 14th March 2012.

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2012 and shall come into operation on 1st April 2012.

Supply from Consolidated Fund

- 2.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013 shall be a sum not exceeding \$58,030,938,500.
- (2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

- 3.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2012 to 31st March 2013 shall be a sum not exceeding \$19,978,889,500.
- (2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated for development purposes under the several Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
В	Attorney- General's Chambers	135,807,300	147,198,000	283,005,300
С	Auditor- General's Office	23,792,400	200,000	23,992,400

SUPPLY 5

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
D	Cabinet Office	852,000	390,300	1,242,300
E	Judicature	130,852,700	31,173,800	162,026,500
F	Parliament	30,036,500	5,285,600	35,322,100
G	Presidential Councils	559,300		559,300
Ι	Ministry of Community Development, Youth and Sports	1,942,920,500	187,194,600	2,130,115,100
J	Ministry of Defence	11,789,000,000	490,000,000	12,279,000,000
K	Ministry of Education	9,692,000,000	888,000,000	10,580,000,000
L	Ministry of the Environment and Water Resources	829,926,000	474,034,600	1,303,960,600
M	Ministry of Finance	644,607,500	131,918,000	776,525,500
N	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	357,989,300	45,000,000	402,989,300
Ο	Ministry of Health	4,080,897,400	640,715,200	4,721,612,600
P	Ministry of Home Affairs	3,120,074,800	315,326,900	3,435,401,700
Q	Ministry of Information, Communications and the Arts	774,543,300	364,234,400	1,138,777,700
R	Ministry of Law	199,958,800	340,236,700	540,195,500

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
S	Ministry of Manpower	932,997,900	30,640,900	963,638,800
T	Ministry of National Development	1,008,915,900	5,327,192,500	6,336,108,400
U	Prime Minister's Office	302,518,100	41,897,900	344,416,000
V	Ministry of Trade and Industry	871,720,700	5,491,448,800	6,363,169,500
W	Ministry of Transport	540,126,100	5,026,801,300	5,566,927,400
Z	Financial Transfers	20,620,842,000		20,620,842,000
	Total	58,030,938,500	19,978,889,500	78,009,828,000